RESOLUTION NO. 1990-43

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 1990 ANNUAL ELEMENT OF THE 1990-1994 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Whereas, by Resolution 1989-54 the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority adopted the 1990-1994 Transportation Improvement Program.

Whereas, the needs of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority have changed since the adoption of the 1990-1994 Transportation Improvement Program.

Whereas, possible funding of GCRTA's needs by the Urban Mass Transportation Administration has changed since the adoption of 1990-1994 Transportation Improvement Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the 1990 Annual Element of the 1990-1994 Transportation Improvement Program be amended to read as per the amended pages which are incorporated herein by reference and made a part of this Resolution as if set forth in their entirety.

Section 2. That this Resolution is effective immediately upon its adoption.

1990 March 20 Adopted:

President

Attest

asurer Secretary